 1
RCO Power: The power installation
Interruption-free tap for power cables –
placing of connections fl exibly –
tool-free contacting – wired in seconds
R
30
98

RCO Power
Cable Outlet 3-pole
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
Technical Data
In accordance with standards:  IEC 61 984 / EN 60 998-2,-3
Certification:  VDE, SEV, ÖVE, KEMA
Nominal Voltage:  250 V
Type:  3-pole: N-PE-L1
Nominal current:  16 A
Dielectric strength:  4 kV
Conductor: Adapter Solid and stranded wire
 Cable with plug Stranded wire
Connection cross-section: Adapter Solid wire: 1.5 – 2.5 mm2
  Stranded wire: 2.5 mm2
 Cable with plug 1.5 mm2
Protection class:  IP20
Plastic parts material:  PA, PC, halogen-free
Contact material:  Cu-alloy, tin-plated
090.2033
060.0003
010.3229
CO Round Cable Adapter 3 x 1.5–2.5/s
Adapter with two 3-pole outlets, appropriate for
wiring to round cables of 3 x 1.5–2.5 mm2 (solid wire). 10 R309842
CO Round Cable Adapter 3 x 2.5/F
Adapter with two 3-pole outlets, appropriate for
wiring to stranded cables 3 x 2.5 mm2. 10 R312134
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
49.6 mm 28 mm
31.6 mm71.2 mm
19
 m
m
18
 m
m
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:9 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:9 10.6.2005   15:46:39 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:39 Uhr
10
RCO Power
Cable Outlet 3-pole, Accessories
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.3082
PVC CO Connection Cable 3 x 1.5 mm2 with plug
Assembled 3 x 1.5 mm2 cable with 3-pole extrusion-
coated plug. Open wire end. Strand ends are ultrasonically
sealed. Cable jacket in black PVC.
Length [L]:
0.5 m   10 R308206
1.0 m   10 R309435
2.0 m   10 R308209
3.0 m   5 R309437
5.0 m   5 R309438
8.0 m   3 R309764
Halogen-free CO Connection Cable 3 x 1.5 mm2
with plug
Assembled 3 x 1.5 mm2 cable with 3-pole extrusion-
coated plug. Strand ends are ultrasonically sealed.
Halogen-free cable jacket in black PVC.
Length [L]:
0.5 m   10 R309765
1.0 m   10 R309766
2.0 m   10 R309767
3.0 m   5 R309768
5.0 m   5 R309769
8.0 m   3 R309770
CO Termination Set
Can be snapped onto either side for termination
of the 3-pole round cable adapter at the cable
end. The opposite end must be equipped with
a strain relief. Strain relief is included.   10 R309059
060.0005
010.3082
090.2098
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:10 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:10 10.6.2005   15:46:40 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:40 Uhr
 11
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.3083
CO Strain Relief for Round Cable Adapter
Can be snapped onto either side.
For cables with diameters of 6.5–10.5 mm. 10  R309867
CO Sheet with 10 Labels
Plastic labels for CO round cable adapters
3 x 1.5–2.5 and CO plugs. Intended for the
visual coding of different circuits.
White  10  R309718
Green  10  R309722
Yellow  10  R309723
Orange  10  R309720
Red  10  R309724
Blue  10  R309721
Black  10  R309719
10-Pin CO Coding Set, green
Mechanical coding ensures that equipment
groups can only be plugged into jacks of the
appropriate circuits.  10  R309973
010.3081
090.2100
RCO Power
Cable Outlet 3-pole, Accessories

CO-Adapter, blue      1    R307780
090.2117
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2536
37
 m
m
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:12 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:12 10.6.2005   15:46:43 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:43 Uhr
 13
RCO Power
Cable Outlet 5-pole
Complete Cable Outlet Plug,
Type S54.1/400 V-16A
Field-terminated plug for 5-pole CO adapters,
type A54.1. The housing includes cable strain
relief and connector pins for stranded cables
with diameters of 3 x 1.5 mm2 – 5 x 2.5 mm2.
Connector lock is included.
CO Plug for 3 x 1.5 mm2   25 R307479
CO Plug for 5 x 1.5 mm2   25 R307481
CO Plug for 3 x 2.5 mm2   25 R307480
CO Plug for 5 x 2.5 mm2   25 R307482
Empty Cable Outlet Plug Housing,
Type S54.1/400 V-16A
Field-terminated plug for 5-pole CO adapters,
type A54.1. The housing includes cable strain
relief without connector pins. Connector lock
is included.   25 R307484
Connector Pins for the S54.1 CO Plug Housing
For the connection of stranded wires without
stripping. The wiring can be visually checked
through the side window.
For 1.5 mm2 stranded wires
CO Connector Pin, PE yellow/green  10 R307485
CO Connector Pin, N light blue   10 R307486
CO Connector Pin, L1 black   10 R307487
CO Connector Pin, L2 brown   10 R307488
CO Connector Pin, L3 white   10 R307489
CO Connector Pin, L3 gray   10 R312086
For 2.5 mm2 stranded wires
CO Connector Pin, PE yellow/green  10 R307490
CO Connector Pin, N light blue   10 R307491
CO Connector Pin, L1 black   10 R307492
CO Connector Pin, L2 brown   10 R307493
CO Connector Pin, L3 white   10 R307494
CO Connector Pin, L3 gray   10 R312088
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2541, 010.2595
010.2542, 010.2595
010.2592
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:13 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:13 10.6.2005   15:46:44 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:44 Uhr
14
RCO Power
Cable Outlet 5-pole
5-pole Cable Outlet Plug Type S54.1/400 V-16A,
pre-assembled with cable
For fast on-site installation, the S54.1 plug can be
ordered pre-assembled with different types of cables.
The cable end for standard cables is left unfinished.
Phase assignment is visible through the window.
All plugs are equipped with a connector lock.
Plug Type S54.1, pre-assembled with stranded cable
(black, PVC) with a diameter of 3 x 1.5 mm2. Phase
assignment on L1-PE-N. Cable end is left unfinished.
0.5 m    1  R307715
1.0 m    1  R307716
2.0 m    1  R307717
3.0 m    1  R307718
5.0 m    1  R307719
Plug Type S54.1, pre-assembled with stranded cable
(black, PVC) with a diameter of 5 x 1.5 mm2. Connector
assignment on L1-PE-N-L2-L3. Cable end is left unfinished.
0.5 m    1  R307721
1.0 m    1  R307722
2.0 m    1  R307723
3.0 m    1  R307724
5.0 m    1  R307725
Plug Type S54.1, pre-assembled with stranded cable
(gray, halogen-free PE compound) with a diameter
of 3 x 1.5 mm2. Connector assignment on L1-PE-N.
Cable end is left unfinished.
0.5 m    1  R307726
1.0 m    1  R307727
2.0 m    1  R307728
3.0 m    1  R307729
5.0 m    1  R307730
Plug Type S54.1, pre-assembled with stranded cable
(gray, halogen-free PE compound) with a diameter
of 5 x 1.5 mm2. Connector assignment on
L1-PE-N-L2-L3. Cable end is left unfinished.
0.5 m    1  R307732
1.0 m    1  R307733
2.0 m    1  R307734
3.0 m    1  R307736
5.0 m    1  R307737
 On request we also assemble CO plugs for other cable types and lengths.
 The wire ends can be capped with sleeves.
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2587
010.2586
010.2587
i
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:14 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:14 10.6.2005   15:46:44 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:44 Uhr
 15
RCO Power
Cable Outlet 5-pole
CO Plug, 5-pole, complete, for 3-pole
Wieland (Gesis)
CO plug S54.1 wired on L1-PE-N.
Phase assignment can be changed subsequently.  1  R307896
Cable Outlet Multiplug, 5-pole, complete,
for 3 x 3-pole Wieland (Gesis)
CO Multiplug 3 x 3 pole/parallel L1  1  R307496
CO Multiplug 3 x 3 pole/ parallel L2  1  R307497
CO Multiplug 3 x 3 pole/parallel L3  1  R307498
CO Multiplug 3 x 3 pole/L1-L2-L3, black  1  R307499
CO Multiplug 3 x 3 pole/L1-L2-L3, white  1  R307500
CO Labels (99 units) for CO Multiplugs  1  R307784
CO Label Clips  (S54.1/A54.1)
Hard plastic label covers for CO adapters of type
A54.1 and CO plugs of type 54.1.
Intended for the visual coding of different circuits.
CO Label Clip, black   10  R310738
CO Label Clip, blue   10  R310736
CO Label Clip, orange   10  R310737
Cable Outlet Labels (220 units)
Appropriate for CO adapters and plugs.
On printable A4 sheet.  1  R307501
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2477
010.2577
010.3228
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:15 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:15 10.6.2005   15:46:45 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:45 Uhr
16
RCO Power
Bus Outlet
Bus Outlet
Connection or tapping box for bus cables (2–4 pole).
The bus outlet is used in building automation for diverse bus-systems.
 130 mm      52 mm
Technical Data
Housing
Color: green
Dimensions: 130 x 52 x 22 mm
Material: ABS, halogen-free
Protection class: IP20
Printed Circuit Board
Nominal voltage: 50 V / AC
Nominal current: 3 A
Dielectric strength: 1000 V
Contact Terminal
Conductor: solid wire
Conductor diameter: 0.35 mm – 0.65 mm or 0.80 mm
Insulation diameter: 0.70 mm – 1.60 mm
Connecting piece material: polycarbonate, halogen-free
IDC contact material: spring bronze, tin-plated
Dielectric strength: > 1000 Veff
Contact resistance: < 5 mΩ
Shield contact
Shield contact material: Bronze, tin-plated
“easy-2” shielded Bus Outlet 0.8 mm
Box for 1 bus cable and 2 connection cables
(4-pole) with wire – � 0.8 mm  10   R311818
“easy-2” shielded Bus Outlet 0.35–0.65 mm
Box for 1 bus cable and 2 connection cables
(4-pole) with wire – � 0.35–0.65 mm 10   R311565
Bus Outlet Labels (110 units)
110 laser labels on A4 sheet (12.7 x 35.56 mm) 1   R307714
090.2122
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
090.2113
22
 m
m
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:16 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:16 10.6.2005   15:46:46 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:46 Uhr
 17
RCO Power
Bus Outlet, Accessories
RCO Power Cable Stripper
Opens cable jackets fast and easily.
For cable diameters of 4–16 mm.   1  R307581
RCO DIN Top Hat Rail Mounting
Kit to mount CO adapters of type A54.1, CO round
cable adapters, 3 x 1.5–2.5 mm2 and “easy-2”
shielded bus outlets, onto DIN 35 top hat rails.  1  R311559
CO Cable Repair Set
Appropriate for 3 x 1.5 mm2 to 5 x 2.5 mm2.  1  R311915
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.3230
090.2101
090.2146
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:17 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:17 10.6.2005   15:46:47 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:47 Uhr
18
Additional Assortment
Cable Tie Shelf
We supply a complete system solution for office cabling systems.
Installation and Applications
The mounting of the 25 cm long plastic rail, which can be put together to form any required length,
is carried out using screws for the pre-punched holes. The screw heads are countersunk into the
rails so that the cables cannot be damaged upon laying of cables. The cable tie shelf has also
significant advantages in riser zone cabling. Cable mounting can easily be achieved with cable ties,
in particular for sensitive data, optical fiber and coaxial cables. The separator and the cable bridge
are two handy additions, for use with all cable tie shelves. They are simply snapped into place
anywhere on the cable tie shelf. The practical and simple clamp system requires no additional
fastening.
Cable tie shelf, flat   Cable tie shelf, raised
without separator 8 mm  without separator   15 mm
with separator 30, 45, 68 mm  With separator   37, 52, 75 mm
   2 aligned cable tie shelves
Cable Tie Shelf
Surface mounting of cable bundles in hollow
floors and riser zones.
Cable Tie Shelf, flat
Cable Tie Shelf, 8 mm
Cable tie shelf without separators. 100  R307367
Cable Tie Shelf, 30 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 8 mm)
with separators (height 22 mm).  100  R307369
Cable Tie Shelf, 45 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 8 mm)
with separators (height 37 mm).  100  R307370
Cable Tie Shelf 68 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 8 mm)
with separators (height 60 mm).  100  R307371
090.2119.2
h
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2459, 010.2461
Applications
h
120
500
6212012073
55
 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:18 e_RCO_Power.indd   Abs3:18 10.6.2005   15:46:48 Uhr10.6.2005   15:46:48 Uhr
 19
Cable Tie Shelf
Cable Tie Shelf, raised
Cable Tie Shelf, 15 mm
Cable tie shelf, without separators. 50 R307372
Cable Tie Shelf, 37 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 15 mm)
with separators (height 22 mm).  50 R307374
Cable Tie Shelf, 52 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 15 mm)
with separators (height 37 mm).  50 R307375
Cable Tie Shelf, 75 mm
Cable tie shelf (height 15 mm)
with separators (height 60 mm).  50 R307376
Separator, 45 mm, for Cable Tie Shelf
Can be snapped into place anywhere on
the cable tie shelf. Snapped on separator
(height 37 mm).  100 R307365
Cable Bridge for Velcro Tape Fastening
Used for direct surface mounting and can be snapped
into place anywhere on the cable tie shelf. Ideal for
data or optical fiber cables. There is no risk of pressure
points on the cable caused by the cable tie.
Cable Bridge without Velcro Tape 50 R307431
Cable Bridge with 20 cm Velcro Tape
20 cm of Velcro tape are included.  50 R307429
Velcro Tape 5 m
For bundling and fastening pressure-sensitive
data and optical fiber cables.
Dimensions: 5 m x 20 mm x 1 mm (L x W x D) 1 R307433
Ordering Information Description Packing Unit Part Number
010.2463, 010.2465
010.2668
010.2475